PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7156521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID N. AGYEMAN-BUDU	01/13/2022
JOEL D. BROCK	01/31/2022
ARTHUR R. WOLL	02/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ("CTL") AT
Internal Address:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY, 395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16983887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852702127

Email: heather.dodge@troutman.com

TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210**

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147402.008431	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Dodge/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20220202_Assignment_147402_008431#page1.tif source=20220202_Assignment_147402_008431#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058870 FRAME: 0430 507109682

source=20220202_Assignment_147402_008431#page3.tif source=20220202_Assignment_147402_008431#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058870 FRAME: 0431

Cornell University ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David N. AGYEMAN-BUDU, a citizen of Ghana, residing at 434 Forest Home Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, Joel D. BROCK, a United States citizen, residing at 12 Pheasant Way, Ithaca, New York 14850; and Arthur R. WOLL, a United States citizen, residing at 509 Utica Street, Ithaca, New York 14850, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH-PASS X-RAY FILTER DEVICE AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 16/983,887, on August 3, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

David N. ACVEMAN-BUDU	01/13/2022 Date
	01/13/202
First Witness Signature Faeς Ο. Κεμπ	Date
First Witness Printed Name	- 111612022
Second Witness Signature CHU-YoUNG KIM	Date

Notary Option			
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
STATE OF:COUNTY OF:		David N. AGYEMAN-BUDU	8 *
This day above-named David N. AGYEN same of his/her own free will for	of MAN-BUDU, to m r the purposes then	2022, before me personally came e personally known as the individual in set forth.	the who executed th
		Notary Public Commission expires on	
Witness Signature Option			
Joel D. BROCK	Date	**************************************	
First Witness Signature	Date		
First Witness Printed Name			
Second Witness Signature	Date		
Second Witness Printed Name		·······	

147402.008431 (\$827-02-1)\$) #111084618 v2

> PATENT REEL: 058870 FRAME: 0433

<u>January</u> 2022	(4.1. 4) \$167475778 ⁽ 3.18	creama set my hand and sest this <u>31</u> day of -
STATE OF NOVY OF LONGER		Jod D. BROCK
This 112 da above-named Joel D. BROCK his/her own five will for the pr	L to me personally k	
SUSAN HAJDA BROCK Notary Public, State of New York No. 4955730 Qualified in Tompkins County Commission Expires September 5, 2025		Notary Public Commission expires on 1/5/22/25.
Witness Signature Option		
Arthur R. WOLL	Date S	•••••
First Witness Signature	Date	········

Date

(40.800,80840) (880) 40-400 41 (18840) 8-40

Second Witness Signature

Second Witness Printed Name

Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereus	sto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF:COUNTY OF:	Joel D. BROCK
This day of; above-named Joel D. BROCK, to me personally know his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	2022, before me personally came the n as the individual who executed the same of
	Notary Public Commission expires on
Witness Signature Option	
Arthur R. WOLL Pirst Winks Signstore Date Date	
First Witness Printed Naving 2/1/22	

Date

147402,008431 (8827-02-US) #111084618 v2

Second Witness Signature

GALGER P. PAN Second Witness Printed Name

PATENT RECORDED: 02/03/2022 REEL: 058870 FRAME: 0435